File No. PWD-13/1/2023-DIR(PWD)-Dept. of PWD (Computer No. 666303) 3876002/2023/DIR(PWD) File No. PWD-12025/6/2023-DIR(PWD)-Dept. of PWD (Computer No. 811727)

Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch, Cell-II <u>Khadya Bhawan, Block-A, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087</u>.

No. 5322-E/PW/E-II/2T-12/23

Dated: 19/09/2023

<u>ORDER</u>

Considering prayer of **Sk. Gul Mohammad**, Room Attendant (Group-D), presently posted at the office of the Assistant Engineer, Kolkata Central Sub Division-I under Kolkata Central Division, Public Works Directorate, duly recommended by Executive Engineer and Superintending Engineer concerned, service of Sk. Gul Mohammad is hereby being placed at the office of the Assistant Engineer, Contai Sub Division under Tamluk Division, Public Works Directorate. On such placement:

1. Attendance of Sk. Gul Mohammad should be sent to Kolkata Central Division, P. W. Directorate within 1st week of every month by the Executive Engineer, Tamluk Division, P.W. Directorate.

2. The Executive Engineer, Kolkata Central Division, P.W. Directorate Division shall draw and disburse his monthly salary and also maintain his service records as usual.

3. No TA for joining his new assignment is admissible since the service placement is being made in his own interest.

4. This will come into immediate effect and until further orders.

5. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Chief Engineer (H.Q.) Public Works Directorate Dated: 19/09/2023

No. 5322/1(13)-E

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.

2. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.

3. The Treasury Officer, Treasury.

4. The Principal Secretary, Public Works Department.

5. The Chief Engineer, South Zone, Public Works Directorate.

6. The Chief Engineer, West Zone, Public Works Directorate.

7. The Superintending Engineer, Presidency Circle, Public Works Directorate.

8. The Superintending Engineer, South Western Circle, Public Works Directorate.

9. The Executive Engineer, Kolkata Central Division, Public Works Directorate.

10. The Executive Engineer, Tamluk Division, Public Works Directorate.

11. The Assistant Engineer, Kolkata Central Sub Division-I, Public Works Directorate.

12. The Assistant Engineer, Contai Sub Division, Public Works Directorate..

13. Sk. Gul Mohammad, Room Attendant, Kolkata Central Sub Division-I, Public Works Directorate.

Assistant Chief Engineer (P) Public Works Directorate

Generated from eOffice by DILIP KUMAR BAIDYA, CE-HQ (DKB)-DIR(PWD), CE-HQ(DIR)(PWD), Dept. of PWD on 26/09/2023 10:54 AM